# Resources

## Tax Services Price List

Individual Tax Services	Fees (Tax Excluded)
Basic Tax Return (up to 4 slips)	\$70
Intermediate Tax Return (5—8 slips)	\$90
Complex Tax Return (9+ slips)	\$110 + \$5 per additional slip

Self-Employed	and	Contract	Workers	Tax
services				

Fees (Tax Excluded)

Self-Employed Individuals

start at \$90 and can increase based on the complexity of the return.

Small Business Owners

fees start at \$150

GST/HST and QST reports

\$70

#### **Corporate Tax Returns**

Fees (Tax Excluded)

Preparation fees for corporate tax returns generally start at \$350, with the final cost depending on the complexity of the corporation's financial activities.

#### **Additional Notes**

Include important disclaimers, such as:

- Prices may vary based on the complexity of the case.
- Ask about our discounts for students and seniors.
- Additional fees may apply for urgent requests or consultations.

### **Payment Methods**

Acceptable payment methods:

- E-transfer
- Cash